Features Applications Dimensions
1
21.9 x 9.6 x 11.2mm (0.86” x 0.38” x 0.44” )f Regulated single & dual outputs
f 4:1 input range
f Single outputs 3.3 to 24VDC
f Dual outputs ±5.0 to ±15VDC
f SIP8 package
f 1.5kVDC isolation

Continued on page 2
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Standard tube quantity = 20
Models & ratings
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load Full load
ITZ0924S3V3
9-36VDC
3.3VDC 2000mA 82%
9mA
335mA 2600µF
ITZ0924S05 5.0VDC 1600mA 85% 390mA 1300µF
ITZ0924S09 9.0VDC 1000mA 86% 425mA 800µF
ITZ0924S12 12.0VDC 750mA 88% 425mA 560µF
ITZ0924S15 15.0VDC 600mA 89% 420mA 560µF
ITZ0924S24 24.0VDC 375mA 89% 420mA 200µF
ITZ0924D05 ±5.0VDC ±800mA 85% 390mA ±800µF
ITZ0924D12 ±12.0VDC ±375mA 88% 425mA ±390µF
ITZ0924D15 ±15.0VDC ±300mA 88% 430mA ±200µF
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw Web: www.powersolve.com.tw

Models & ratings
Notes:
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Standard tube quantity = 20
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load Full load
ITZ0948S3V3
18-75VDC
3.3VDC 2000mA 82%
5mA
170mA 2600µF
ITZ0948S05 5.0VDC 1600mA 85% 195mA 1300µF
ITZ0948S09 9.0VDC 1000mA 86% 215mA 800µF
ITZ0948S12 12.0VDC 750mA 89% 212mA 560µF
ITZ0948S15 15.0VDC 600mA 88% 210mA 560µF
ITZ0948S24 24.0VDC 375mA 88% 210mA 200µF
ITZ0948D05 ±5.0VDC ±800mA 85% 195mA ±800µF
ITZ0948D12 ±12.0VDC ±375mA 87% 215mA ±390µF
ITZ0948D15 ±15.0VDC ±300mA 87% 215mA ±200µF
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions
Output voltage 3.3 30 VDC See models and ratings table
Minimum load 0 % No minimum load required